## FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL RIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POETCE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2700(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC Corr. To. FIR No. 1537(09)2023

MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
26/09/2023 At 8:23 AM	At Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	26/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
L Herojit (35) s/o Late L Mani Meitei of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur # 8837277334	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses.	W/SI Manhoihvung of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police S Mampur		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC	V my rotos	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

26/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Capost is torested as and the case fer no 53+(5) 2 To 380/447/427/496 LPC The Officer-in-Charge Police StationsPUR Subject :-Report MAG-K Respected Sir, Officer-In-charge Mairang Police Station I, the undersigned beg to report for kind and necessar Bishmopar Dist., Mampu That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards. 2. That on 3 24 may at around 6:00 a.m./p.m., while I was at my residence situated at Khunga Toron part. P.O. Copies. P.S. C. C. Pierre. District Charles hard Pub Manipur along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 25, 02 000 F (Rupees This tytere Laths (copy two thousand & fight) approximately. 3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house Khuga Ampak Copun private vehicles and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report. 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself ton leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay to filing an F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self-would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown armed miscreants, apprehended them and punish them Remated as DE of fix No 2700 in accordance with law. (09) 2023 CLA-PS W/S 147/ 148/ 149 | 384 | 380 | 447 | 427 ] L. Herojit 436 IPC. () NAME YOURS faithfully Dated: 15-09-23 Permanent add : Khuga Tom Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Present add : Chryba Do Churachandpur Police Statio Slo, (4) MANI MÉTTES OF KHUGA TAMPAK, Contact no.: 8837277330

Book No					
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7



## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1537(9)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 15/09/2023 at 9.40 pm	At Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur Dist. at @ 30 Kms to South	15/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case
L. Herojit, 35 yrs S/o. (L) L. Mani Meitei Of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki community	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, Theft in a building, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage & Mischief by fire	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP/PS	
1				
OE is attached.		Punishable u/s		
i/c. OC/MRG-PS Dt. 15/09/2023 Officer-In-charge		147/148/149/384/380/447/427/ 436 IPC		

Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)

## LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. no	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	values
1.	Wooden House with ground		Rs 7.50000f
2	a. Wooden alminar b. Hooden double bed c. Wooden enogle bed d. lack alminar	2 x 37 0000	- 160000 - 74000 - 42000 34000
3	T. V. Flate Regnigenatos Washing Machine	2×35000 -	7 0000 - 3 0000 - 33 000
4	Ketchen Wersil Nother Wothers men clother	44 44	120000
5	Gred	Sax 12×19000	228000
6	cash saving ca		525000
7	Cycle - Adult	1×20000	18000
8	Hers & duck Pig con & exc	210 × 180 8 × 18000 2 × 40000	31800 149000 80000
9	Paddy	120 bag	1200001
		Total.	B 25,828001

Dated: 15-09-28	Dated :	1	5-	0	9	-	2	2
-----------------	---------	---	----	---	---	---	---	---

Place: Morrang

Yours faithfully
L. Heront
- To The state of